Abstract

Health & Family Welfare Department - Medical Education - Academic-
Self Financing Medical Colleges - Admission to MBBS course for the
academic year 2024-25 - Fee structure - approved - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (S) DEPARTMENT

(i.().(MS)N0.240/2024/}-1&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-09-2024

Read 1 Judgement dated 12.08.2005 of Hon’ble Supreme court of India

in P A Inamdar and others Vs State of Maharashtra (2005/6 SCC
537)

2 G.O(MS) No.107/2018/H&FWD dated 06/06/2018

3 Judgement dated 23/07/2020 of Hon’ble High Court in
WP(C)No0.7771/2018 and connected cases.

Minutes of the Fee Regulatory Committee Meeting held on
18/10/2023

Order No. FRC 50/24/MD/MS/SUPER
5 SPECIALITY/MBBS/SFMCK  dated 04/09/2024 of Fee
Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala.

ORDER

4

As per the Order read as 5th paper above, Fee Regulatory Committece
for Medical Education in Kerala has finalized the fee fixed for M.B.B.S
course for the academic year 2024-25 in self financing Medical Colleges in
Kerala. Government are pleased to notify the fee structure as fixed by the
Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in Kerala, as detailed

below:

SL.NO

NAME OF THE COLLEGE TUITION FEE 2024-25

GENERAL NRI

(85%) (15%)




«|Amala Institute of Medical Sciences.

8,16,038/- R 21,65,720/-

Thrissur

2 Jubilee Mission Medical College and 18.16.038/- [X21,65.720/-
Rescarch Institute, Thrissur

3 Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church X 8,16,038/- |X21,65,720/-
Medical College. Kolenchery,
Ernakulam

4 Pushpagiri Institute of Medical Sciences, [ 8,16,038/-  |X 21,65,720/-

Thiruvalla

MES Medical College, Perinthalmanna,

Malapuram

I 8,16,038/-

 21,65.720/-

O Malabar Medical College and Research [ 8,16,038/-  |X 21,65,720/-
Centre, Ulliyeri, Kozhikode

7 Sree Uthradom Thirunal Academy of X 7,76,504/- | 21,65,720/-
Medical Sciences, Vattappara,
Thiruvananthapuram

8 Sree Narayana Institute of Medical X8,49961/- [X21,65,720/-
Sciences, Chalakka, Ernakulam

9 Sree  Gokulam Medical College and|X 7,71,595/- X 21,65,720/-
Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu,
Thriuvananthapuram

10 Mount Zion Medical College, Adoor, (X 8,09,939/- |X 21,65,720/-
Pathanamthitta
KMCT Medical College, ssery.,

¥ T Mesialtotlegs, anassens Se g anas.  |% 2165700/
Kozhikkode

X 21,65,720/-

Travancore Medical college, Mylapore,
Kollam

X 8,16,038/-




Dr. Moopen’s Medical College, X 8,86,779/- |X 21,65,720/-
Wayanad
14 Azeezia Institute of Medical Sciences X 8,16,038/- X 21,65.720/-

and Research, Meeyannoor,

Kollam
15 Dr.Somervell Memorial CSI Medical X 8.16,038/- X 21.65.720/-

College, Karakkonam,

Thriuvananthapuram

16 Karuna Medical College. Vilayodi. X 7.87.780/-  |X 21.65,720/-
Palakkad

17 Al Azhar Medical College and Super 8,16,038/- |X 21.65,720/-
Speciality Hospital, Thodupuzha

2) The Principals of Self Financing Medical Colleges shall collect NRI
fees as Rs. 16,65,720/- per student. The collection of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees
Five Lakh only) towards Corpus Fund from the NRI quota students shall be
subject to the final order of Hon’ble Supreme Court in SLP(C)No(s) 9885-
88/2020 filed by State of Kerala and connected cases against the Judgement
dated 23/07/2020 of Hon’ble High Court of Kerala in WP(C)
No.7771/2018. :

3)  The tuition fee, special fee and other eligible fees in respect of
SC/ST/OEC students admitted for the course in 2024-25 will be sanctioned
to the colleges by the Director of SC/ST Development Department at the
rates fixed by the Fee Regulatory Committee for Medical Education in
Kerala.

4) The fee fixed by the Fee Regulatory Committee as detailed above
shall be the fee for the entire five year course of 2024-25 batch. Any change
regarding the ownership of management of the institutions during the entire
five year course will not affect the fee as fixed by the Fee Regulatory
Committee mentioned above.
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